The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on reasonably possible changes of the assumptions
occurring at the end of the reporting period and assumes for each change that the assumption analysed changes
while all the other assumptions remain constant. The assumptions in longevity, for example, assume that life
expectancy increases or decreases for men and women. In practice, this is unlikely to occur, and changes in some of
the assumptions may be interrelated. The estimations in the sensitivity analysis have followed the accounting
policies for the scheme, ie on an actuarial basis using the projected unit credit method. The methods and types of
assumptions used in preparing the sensitivity analysis below did not change from those used in the previous period.

   62

Impact on Defined Benefit Obligation

Increase/Decrease in assumption

Local
Government

Pension
scheme

Local
Government

Pension
scheme

Fire
Fighters
Pension
Scheme

Fire
Fighters
Pension
Scheme

31 March

2019
 31 March

2020
31 March

2019
31 March

2020

Longevity (increase in 1 year) 3%-5% 3%-5% 2.0% 3.0%

Rate of increase in salaries (increase by 0.5%) 2.0% 2.0% 1.0% 1.5%

Rate of increase in pensions (increase 0.5%) 9.0% 10.0% 7.5% 7.5%

Rate for discounting Scheme liabilities (decrease by 0.5%) 12.0% 12.0% 9.5% 9.0%

The Fire Pension Scheme has no assets to cover its liaibilities.  The Local Government Pension Scheme’s assets
consist of the following categories, by proportion of the total assets held:

31 March

2019
 31 March

2020

  £000 £000

Cash and Cash Equivalents 137 90

Equity Securities

Consumer 640 147

Manufacturing 225 64

Energy and Utilities 333 40

Financial Institutions 363 58

Health and Care 229 40

Information Technology 313 44

Debt Securities Bonds

Government  500 637

Property

UK 462 444

Overseas 15 31

Private Equity

All 105 129

Investment Funds and Trust Units

Equities 2,066 3,389

Bonds 424 436

Commodities   355

Derivatives

Other  26 -

Total Assets 5,837 5,904

   63

26.6 Pensions Reserve

Local

Government
Fire

Fighters

Local
Government

Fire
Fighters

Pension
Scheme

Pension
Scheme

Total
Pension
Scheme

Pension
Scheme

Total

 31 March

2019
31 March

2019
 31 March

2019
 31 March

2020
 31 March

2020
 31 March

2020

  £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0

Opening Balance 2,627 297,222 299,849 3,639 303,200 306,839

Current service cost 186 1,098 1,284 917 6,390 7,307

Interest cost 19 1,778 1,797 94 7,440 7,534

Changes in
assumptions

1,190 1,838 3,028 (1,627) (22,430) (24,057)

Past service cost,
including
curtailments

41 2,915 2,956

-
1,250 1,250

Contributions by
employer/employee

(89) 300 211 (377) 1,130 753

Benefits Paid

-
(1,950) (1,950)

-

(7,820) (7,820)

Return on assets
less interest

(335)

-
(335) 498

-

498

Closing Balance 3,639 303,200 306,839 3,144 289,160 292,304

   64

27 Council Tax and Non Domestic Rates
The Council Tax and Non Domestic (Business) Rates (NDR) income included on the Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure Statement is the Authority’s share of accrued income for the year. However, regulations determine the
amount of Council Tax and NDR that must be included in the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement and
the amount required to be credited to the General Fund is taken to the Collection Fund Adjustment Account and